
2017 National Autocross Championship 
Birr Gsmc Carrick Galway Clare

No Name Car Class Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Points Bonus Total

Specials
627 Ian o'connell Berrisford Special 6 20.5 3 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 121.5

993 Aaron Falvey Semog buggy 10 10 4 16 4 16 4 12 4 18 4 92

628 Ian Byrne Suzuki Special 6 12 3 18 4 14 3 13 4 14 4 89

714 Jimmy Lucey Rover Special 7 11 4 0 0 11 4 11 4 11 3 59

644 Gerard Moloney Berrisford Special 6 14 4 1 0 0 0 18 4 13 4 58

689 Aidan White Kawasaki Special 6 16 3 0 0 18 2 0 0 16 3 58

777 Martin Greenwood Honda Special 7 9 4 0 0 0 0 10 4 10 4 41

712 Witiby Moynan Toyota special 7 13 4 0 0 1 1 14 4 0 0 37

688 Barry White Kawasaki Special 6 18 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 3 37

646 MikeO'Connor Suzuki Special 6 0 0 0 0 13 4 16 3 0 0 36

66 Paul Nolan Berrisford Special 6 0 0 14 4 12 4 0 0 0 0 34

666 Joe McHale Berrisford Special 6 0 0 13 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 18

617 Dermot White Kawasaki Special 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

616 Brendan White Kawasaki Special 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saloons
252 Kevin Callanan Peugoet 106 2 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 20 4 20.5 4 122

10 Jack Walsh Honda Civic 1 18 4 10 3 18 4 16 4 18 4 99

21 Gerard o'Leary Mitsubishi Colt 2 14 4 16 4 16 4 18 4 14 4 98

102 Willie Walsh Honda Civic 1 13 4 18 3 13 4 12 4 12 4 88

452 Gerard o'Connell Toyota Celica 4 10 4 14 4 11 4 14 4 11 4 80

116 Frank o'Connell Rover Mini 1 9 4 12 4 10 4 11 4 16 4 78

200 Pat Driver Peugoet 106 2 16 4 0 0 14 4 13 4 13 4 75

12 JJ Callanan Suzuki Swift 1 11 4 11 4 9 4 7 3 0 0 53

435 Gerard o'Brien Opel Astra 4 12 4 11 3 0 0 8 3 0 0 41

157 Colin Neilgan Suzuki Swift 1 8 3 0 0 12 4 10 3 0 0 40

488 John Broderick Toyota Celica 4 0 0 9 3 0 0 9 4 10 4 39

420 Jack Kelly Peugeot 205 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Super Saloon
501 Bernard o'leary Ford Fiesta 5 18 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 18 4 117.5

555 Brian Keegan Subaru Impreza 5 16 4 18 3 18 4 18 4 0 0 85

52 Eddie Walsh Subaru Impreza 5 20.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 20.5 4 49

500 Cecil Doak Mitsubishi Evo 5 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18

Ladies
2 Bernadette Walsh Honda Civic 1 20.5 4 20.5 3 18 4 16 4 16 4 110

202 Niamh Driver Peugoet 106 2 18 4 0 0 20 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 95

300 Zara Moynan Austin Mini 3 16 4 0 0 16 4 18 4 18 4 84

Intermediats
802 Adam Grace Ford ka 8 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 20.5 4 112.5

813 Sean Monaghan Honda Civic 8 14 1 18 4 0 0 18 4 14 4 77

88 Billy Morahan Toyota Starlet 8 18 4 0 0 18 4 0 0 18 4 66

888 Alex Byrne Toyota Starlet 8 16 4 0 0 16 4 0 0 16 3 59

Juniors
910 Nathan Moloney Austin Mini 9 20.5 4 20.5 3 0 0 20.5 4 18 4 94.5

912 Jamie Callanan Suziki Swift 9 18 4 18 3 20.5 4 0 0 16 4 87.5

940 Aaron Wheelan Nissan Micra 9 16 4 0 0 18 4 0 0 0 0 42

Class Points on sheet 2



Class 1 Birr Gsmc Carrick Galway Clare Total

1st Willie Walsh 9 10 9 9 9 46

2nd Jack Walsh 10 7 10 10 10 47

3rd JJ Callanan 8 9 7 7 0 31

4th Colin Neilgan 6 0 8 8 0 22

Class2
1st Kevin Callanan 10 10 10 10 10 50

2nd Gerard o'Leary 8 9 9 9 8 43

3rd Pat Driver 9 0 8 8 7 32

4th Frank o'Connell 0 0 7 7 9 24

Class 3
1st

Class 4
1st Gerard o'Connell 9 10 10 10 10 49

2nd Gerard o'Brien 10 9 0 8 0 27

3rd John Broderick 8 8 0 9 9 34

4th Jack Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0

Class 5
1st Bernard o'leary 9 10 10 10 9 48

2nd Brian Keegan 8 9 9 9 0 35

3rd Eddie Walsh 10 0 0 0 10 20

4th Cecil Doak 7 0 0 0 0 7

Class 6 
1st Ian o'connell 10 10 10 10 10 50

2nd Ian Byrne 6 9 8 7 8 38

3rd Aidan White 8 0 9 0 9 35

4th Gerard Moloney 7 0 0 9 7 23

5th Barry White 9 0 0 0 6 15

6th Paul Nolan 0 8 6 0 0 14

7th MikeO'Connor 0 0 7 8 0 14

8th Joe McHale 0 7 0 0 0 0

9th Dermot White 0 0 0 0 0 0

10th Brendan White 0 0 0 0 0 0

Class 7
1st Jimmy Luceu 9 0 10 9 10 38

2nd Witiby Moynan 10 0 0 10 0 20

3rd Martin Greenwood 8 0 0 8 9 25

Class 8

1st Adam Grace 10 10 10 10 10 50

2nd Billy Morahan 9 0 9 0 9 27

3rd Sean Monaghan 7 9 0 0 7 24

4th Alex Byrne 8 0 8 0 8 24

Class 9
1st Nathan Moloney 10 10 0 10 10 40

2nd Jamie Callanan 9 9 10 0 9 37

3rd Aaron Wheelan 8 0 9 0 0 17

Class 10
1st Aaron Falvey 10 10 10 10 10 50


